in accordance with
Rule 6 28 of the Ll 1 4
Insolvency (Englarid &

e et Notice of final account prior to dissolution

Insalvency Act 1986. in CVL

24

Companies House

I

20/02/2019
COMPANIES Hoyge

Company details

v [0 (3 (s [5 5[4 2[5

Company name in fufl l Evance Wind Turbines Ltd

= Filling in this form

Please complete in typescript or in
bold biack capitals

E Liguidator's name

Full forename(s) Philip Lewis

Surname Armstrong

I Liquidator’s address

Building name/numberi 2nd Floor

Street | 110 Cannon Street
|

Post town ’ London

County/Region ‘

ot e [ClaN] [s[e[U

Country

u Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) oﬁst:i;|lsics‘:cigz;c'tg tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

E Liquidator's address @

bling ramer| S o s b

Street | another liquidator
|

Post town !

County/Region ’

Fosteode e rerrr

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

Liquidator’s release

O Tick if one or more creditors objected to liguidator’s release,

7 |

Final account

| attach a copy of the final account.

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature date

Signature

S A RN

1o o2 fafolife

G4/17 Version 10




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

B?resenter information

“ important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Amanda Veck

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

FRP Advisory LLP

Address

] Suite 2
’ 2nd Floor, Phoenix House
|

Post town

32 West Street

County/Region

A I

DX

Teleshore 01273 916666

mhecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information heid on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

HFurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04417 Version 1.0




Evance Wind Turbines Ltd

Joint Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments

(In Liquidation)

From 14 August 2014 To 21 December 2018

SofAE £ £
SECURED ASSETS
17,500.00 Goadwill NIL
140,000.00 Intellectual Property NIL
Bank Interest - Fixed 8.53
From Administration 10,593.27
6,000.00 Rent Receivable NIL
B 10,601.80
COSTS OF REALISATION
Administrators' Fees 6,796.87
- (6,796.87)
SECURED CREDITORS
(5,233,154.00) Foresight VCT 3,800.00
(3,800.00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
52,500.00 Plant & Machinery NIL
140,000.00 WIP/Cantracts NIL
54,000.00 Book Debts 60,772.50
Refund 480.34
VAT Refund 25,192.79
Insurance Refund 2,735.25
640,000.00 Cash at Bank 7,378.90
Bank Interest Gross 934.03
From Administration 274,385.67
T 371,879.48
COST OF REALISATIONS
DTI Cheque Fees 25.75
Liguidators time costs 53,198.25
Liquidators disbursements 206.63
Administrators' Remuneration 43,203.13
Administrators' Disbursements 256.04
Tax advice 1,355.00
Legal Fees 2,006.00
Corporation Tax 2,846.00
VAT Irrecoverable 29.00
Utilities 33.23
Storage Costs 27.50
Statutory Advertising 169.20
Insurance of Assets 144.69
— (103,500.42)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Foresight 151,797.00
e {151,797.00)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
Unsecured Creditors 116,586.99
R {116,586.99)
(4,183,154.00) (0.00)

Page 1 of 2

IPS SQL Ver. 5.02

18 January 2019 09:20



Evance Wind Turbines Ltd
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 14 August 2014 To 21 December 2018

SofAE

£

Page 2 of 2

REPRESENTED BY

IPS SQL Ver. 5.02

18 January 2019 09:20



8T0¢ 1oqui=d=q 1¢

S9|NY ADUSAJOSUT 9y pue 986T 10V AJUSA|OSU]
au] JO 90T UonIdS 03 Juensind UNOJJY |euld s, Jojepinbiy ayL

(.LANVdIWOD FHL.) (uonnepinbiq ur) pa1 sauiqinl puip\ ddUAT

AOSIADY

dad




SWOISHD) 1 ahuandy WH JHdIWH
aooeld ADUSAjOSUT jO JUBLUSIEIS dIs

8707 Jequiadsq
T 03 8107 Isnbny $1 poued Buniodal syl poLiad ay4
dT71 MOSIADY daid JO Budssuny sima dijiyd dojepinbiy ayl
(uonepinbry UT) PYT SPUIGMN L PUIM 30URA] Auedwo) ayl
dT1 AOSIAPY d¥4 dud

1podaa 5143 Ut posn aq Aew suoneiaaiqqe Buimoljos syl

Alosiapy

odd

uNEooY [RUY Siaiepinbiy syy
{uopeginbry U} P11 SaUIGIN PUIA, 32UBAT

poUBd 241 Ut Pa.LINdU; Sasuadxa Jo JuawWalels

APARIR|NWIND pue poliad
33 410q 10} SJUALISSINGSIP PUB SISO Swi S o1epinbr auy Jo spelsg

ARAREIWIND pue
polad Y} 41og 3y} Jo) JUNDIIY siuswAed 18 511229y s, Joyepinbi

uonepinbi| ay} pue Auedwoy Sy3 INoge uonew ol AiOJNiRIS

jusjuo)

sasuadxo pue SJUBWSSINGSIP ‘Uoljersunwal s, J01epinby
SI0}IpaJ a3 10§ SWoINg |euld
uonepinbi| ay3 Jo MaIAIBAQ

JuaU0)

‘d
v
xipuaddy

‘€
z
T
uonpag

suoneiAdIqqe pue SJusjuo)



*poliag a3 Buninp pasnbsl a1am suocipe 1o suopebisaau; Jayung oy
suonebisaaug

‘MO{2q 7 UOII3S U JNO 395 Sf SI0)Ipald J0) SWONo
[BUl} SY] SI0YPa.D O} UOINGUISID @ SYew O] J(QR|ICAR SPUNY JUSIDILNSUL UM B4aY L

‘pasiieal URag ARl S1as5e {|e JUNO30e 3y] U0 umolys sy

Alosiapy

ddd

Junoooy Jeul sioiepinbr] sy L
{uonepinbr u1) Py ssUIGN | PUIM SoUeAT

‘MO[2G € UORDS Ul PASSHISIP BN, 24. LUM
uonepinby s yum Buljeap ul sasuadxs pue S1S00 ayl Yum Jeyleboy “lozepinbii
se jusunuiodde Aw Souls ABApRINWND OS[E pue poLad a3 Joj suoppesuel)
yloq Bulelsp junoxe syuawded pue sdioat e st g Xipuaddy e paueny

junodoe sjuswied pue sydiaooy
loyepinby se asespRs Aw Buuieygo e
saluedwioD Jo Jensibay ay3 ym Junodoe (euy a3 ajd e
9phpL paleidwcd 3g o sennp Aonye)s Al
sappuabe JUALLLIZACE) WY aouelea)y xe) Bupaas e
SUINYOI X8 PUB I WA UM Buljeaq
uonepinbi ay} jo Jead snoald By} UO SICHP2ID 0] Hoday .
sopedwio) Jo 1ensiBay Yyitm SI1jou pue SLIngE! Buly e
:@pnpul polad ay3 Bunnp sainp Alojniels Al
poiiad ay3 Bunnp (s)iojepinbi] ayy Aq uaxeapun yiom

*5i031pala 0} suodal ssalbosd
snojaaud U INo 385 U3q ALy Jusuuiodde AW a0uls UdEVSPUN HIOM IO S|ielRC

‘91ep 03 Hodal ssatboud 151
Aw souis pouad ayy Bulinp palinau) sasuadxe pue SUop oM s|Ielap pue uonepinbi
oYl Jo mameno ue sopiacud podad syl tdn punom Ajny mou ale Auedwo)
Y3 Jo sneye 2yl Jey] Wiuod pue uoepinbi ayl Jo Juncoe jeu) Aw uiRiay o 325 I

*SAQYIPaLY 10} AWone pajedipaue ARy 3 pue uonepinby
SIY3 yum Bujeap jo s3s02 pajedpiue oyl jo uopedipul ue Bulplaosd pue sanigel pue
sjasse sAuedwo) ayy Buipiebas pey 1 vopewloul 3U7 JO AIBLIWNS B N0 185 0] puB
judunuiodde Aw jo wayy Buynou sioupase 0f S10im 1 usunuodde Aw Buimoyog

uononponul

uoizepinbi] 943} JO MBIAIBAQ 'T



‘uonepinby| 8y Ul pautep

2ARY OUYM SIONPRID PRINDISUN Y] U2PMIaq painqIasIp uasqg aAey ‘Y yim Bujesp
doy 53503 s Jojepinbi ay) Jaye “ped paguosald syl Jo Jnsal e se I|ge(ieAr spuny sy

/85917
. ued paquasad
Oeb'es LM pajenosse §3502 solepinbry 15587
L10°0L1 yed paguosaud [eyo]
10991 Joyestaul %0z
000°s 000013 31 40 %05
Med paquosaid
+R0'GE8 play Apua.LInD sucnesl|eal abieys Bunecy) 1N

3
ued 3
paquiosald

1SMO[|0J se

PaIRINJ(ED {/8SGTTF SEM SIONPaIY PaINIasUN Y3 o) Siqepese ped paquosaid sy,

AlOSIADY

celd

JUN00Y [RUY SI01epinbi au
{uonepinbn ur) pI] SIWUIGINY, PUIA 33URAT]

‘(£00z
pquaydss sT bupep-isod sbieyo Buipeoy ayl o) 10algns) slojpals paunosasun
1o} S|qejieae apewl S| yoiym Jepjoy sbieys Buieoy syl o1 anp suopesies) |u
4o e ue s| Hed paquosald ayy ‘ogeT 1oV ADUSAOSUT BUY Yilm SDUBPIoIDE U]

Hed paquasaid 2yl

‘sPuipasnoid ADuaajosul aY3 Jo sasuadxa ay) bulded ioy psiedoje
J0 payquisip udaq Apealje SABY pasHRal SpuUnj BY) SB SIOYpaLd paINIIsuUn
0] paleap 3G M PUSPIAIP JaYpny ou soimy AJUdAjoSU] SU 0} Juensing

-yed paquosead sy WoLy UeLy JOYI0 SI0YpaD
paJnaasun o] uonpnquisip e Aed o} BjgelieAR Spunj JUIDYINS Bq J0U |IM BIdY]

*510jIpa1a paandasun o} pied asem punod
8yl ul souad Ty g7 Buyjejoy spusplalp pue paalbe usaqg SABY paAleoal swiepn

sBuypaanoid
35ay) U SI0JPRAIY paindasun WY 909'kepF Duljelol Swiep paAledad aney |

S10}1P31D paIndasun
*SI0)Ipa.D [eguaiajeid ou adam alay.
S100paI) |eRualaald

[ROYS B palayns
sey Jybisalod ‘speil aq (Im uopNqUISIp JBYMNy ou ‘/E5'ST8F [e303 Wbisaioy
0] suonnquasip a1ep ol uocgensiuwpe Bupasaid DYy Jo ;Ep 3yl 18 ‘(IsslEw
Buppnpur) wz'sy Ajewixoidde pamo sem Jubisaio4 ‘JojpaD paundas Ayl

$1031PaJD Paindas 104 aLOIINQ

IMOSq IN0 335 51 SIOYPAUD 10§ SWOING [BUl Y|

uonzepinbij ay3 Jo MIIAIBAQ T



i e s Do € S s, i G v

JUNCcoY [Bul Siojepinbiy sy
(uonepIbiy UT) P SAUIGINY. PUIM S0UBAT

[euy siyy BuiAuedwodoe sopou suy u paplacid dle sywl swn ueasfed Buipnpul
spejap Joyung  osegjal s4ojepinbr auy 03 18lqo o3 yBu sy oaey osle Asyl
‘(Auo @ xipuaddy Ul 1N0 185 SB poliad Ul U pRaimu sasuadxa siyy e sseu
2IUaI3J3! JO 3SE3 J0d4) s8Ny ADUSAJOSUT oy Jepun ‘Jodad siyy Ul pIsojDsIp 8. BJe
yolym ‘sasuadxa Jouo pue uonessunwial saojepinbyy syl sbus)ieys oy 46l e saey
os|e pug i0iepinbi 3y} Woy uoRRWcul Ay 1sanbas 0f 4B e ARy SIoHPRID

s1ybid sionpald

"pouad auy
Buunp painoul Usaq aARY ey} sasuadxa Jo JuawalEls e q xipuaddy Je yege |

uoijepinbij ayj jJo sasuadx3z

'3 X)puaddy u Jno 195 aJe polad su3 Bunnp
palINIUl SIUDLWISINGSIP JO SiElRq  patimou sem abeajiu sy) swyy 2y Je Bugreasud
ajes 2beayw pascidde JYWH 3YY 3B AOSIADY dYd Ag pled ale ‘S1e1s9 AJUSAIOSU]
BU3 0] 9|qeInqgraie AjIoaUIp S UDIUM ‘oA s5aUSnY 104 SaiyRA jeald Jo ash syl o)
Buliejas sesuadxe Jo) apew sjuawded aBeajiiy "JSTIR SIUL YuMm Bulesp w Joiepinbn)
3y} AQ psunou S3502 enpoe jo abieydal B ale SUaWRSINGSIp SJciepinbit syl

sjuawasngsip s,103epinbiy

3 xipuaddy 1e poyoene
SI 23ep O} pue pouad 343 Y3oq Bulinp paunou) 53500 WL} S,ULY AW JO UMOpYESI] Y

ued
paquosald ay) Wodj UMeIp o 10U [|Im (519sse Jo uoiles)eal sy Alemonued) sanss
loypald pue sanp Aloinjels ‘sieljewl saensiilpe 01 a3ead JoU 0p UdIym 3soy)
‘yed paquosasd sy woly pred usRq 9aey uopepinbi) syl yum Buliesp ul 51500 Apy

“3{qejiBAR SPUN) DY) WD) UMBIP USDG ARY | YA Duipnpxe 86T'ESF
10 593} 23Ep 0] ‘SISBG SO0 SWl} B UC Pajendjed aq pInoys uonelsunwwii s olepinb
au3 Jey uonnjosal B passed SIo)paln ay) aouapuodsaniod snoiaald Ul pasIADe Sy

‘ol Dupeoumop pue  Bumaia  Joj  I|gejieae S| Uolym  Jodas uogeseunwas s,J0epinbr

Alosiapy

ddd

S9SURUX9 puk SIUBWIASINGSIP ‘UonRIBUNUIAL si1ojepinbiy g




JUNODY [BUl4 ,Si0qepinbi ay |

(uosepinbri UI) PY] SBUIGING PUIM S0URAT

N39S N¥O3
ucpua NYS 1131
leang uouue) O11 21IYsI590137
100[4 puz 20440 pusIsiBay ybnosoqubno :SSRIPPEe SS2UISNG pue
peoy uopERm 9 Hun  Sigo  patansifial  snojasld
:lajepinbn
Jo Juaunuiodde
pT0Z ISnbny pT 10 33eQ N39 N¥O3
uopuo
19a4)g uouue) 011
147 TNA Jooj4 pug 90140 pasaisibay
uoybug
193]S JSoM ZE
9SNOH X{UR0yd “10014 puz 62H588E0 :13quinu Auedwio)
Zamns +fojepinbiy
d17 A0SIAPY ddd 40 5531ppy 6667 ISUWIAON 67 :uonelodiodu o F1eq
Buonsuuy sima diiud Hoyepinbiy INOLLYIWHOINI ANYdINOD

:S1IVIIQ NOLLYQINOI (NOILYAINDIT NI) 17 SINTFUNL ANIM ADNVYAI

AJOSIAD
n—_~'>m uonepinbi| ay3 pue Auedwo) ay3 3poge uonewiojui Aloymels

VY Xipuaddy




b i o R R

AlOSIARY

ddd

JUNODJY fRUI siojepinbil 2yl
{uonepinbry uT) Py SSUIGINE PUIM, 3UBAT

APRAREINWND pue polad ay3 Y104 dYyj 10) JUNoDYy sjuswied 3 s3disday s Jojepinbyry
g xipuaddy



0T 210z 194 106 SdI

7o 1 9beg

1IN
A Q3LNISIYIY
(o000} (oT152°e) (00'+ST'ERT V)
{66'985°9T1) 1IN
66'985'GT{ RiL] s10y¥pa1D pandasun
SHCITGIYD GIUNDISNN
{oorése'1sT) TN
00°Z6£'TST JIN 1yBisa104
SUYOLIQTAD 3DAVHD ONLIVOTS
(2¢°005°E0T) {or'152'€)
69'bbT TN 51355y JO SOLLINSUT
02'69T 1IN b 3ADY Aoyries
05'47 1N 51507 abeio)g
EE'EE TN sailinn
Q06 1IN B[0IIA0DBM] 1VA
00°9bB'2 NN xe] uopesodion
00900’z TN sa94 |eba
Q0'ssE'T 1IN DIAPE XB]
b0'95Z TN SJUBLIBSINGS]Q |SADRIISIL[WIPY
£T°E0T'er TN Lo RIBUNWSY ,SI01NSILWRY
£9°90Z SE'57 SHIaWasMgsIp sJojepinbr
S5Z'RET'ES 00°002'E 51502 AW srojepinbi
5¢£°5¢ Y74 sa3 anbay3 1iq
SNOILYSIIVAY 40 150D
B6'648°1LE JiN
[9°SAEBLT e UOENSUIWPY WOl
£0°FE6 IN S5015 J534a]Ul Hueg
06'8LE'L N Wueg je yse) 06'000°0b9
STSELT AN punjay aouRINSUT
6L°Z61'Se 1IN punyay L¥A
bE08K N punjay
05°2£4°09 1IN 5)q=q »oog 00°000°bS
ity 1IN SPRRUCD/IIM 00°0000b1
TN 1IN Alauipey g Jueld 00'005°ZS
SNOLLVSIIVIY L3SSV
{00°008'c} TN
00°00BE N 19 ubisasoy (00'bS1'EER'S)
SHOMIAIYO Q3dNI3s
(28'96¢'3) TN
/89649 TN $934  SA0jelsiulpy
NOLLYSTIVaY 40 S1S0D
08'109°01 TIN
TN TN 2qeAladay Juay 00°000°9
LT'EBS'0T IN uopesiuipy oy
£5'9 TN paxl{ - 359I93U] yueg
1IN TN Ayiadold renyaa|RIuy 00°000°08FT
N TN lilMpoan 00'008°41
S1ISSY O3¥ND3A5
7 F F
8T0T/ZTIfTIT CL 8TO0Z/ZI/TT oL S1|ey Jo
+T0Z/80/HT wotg 8T0Z/80/bT woay Juawayes

sjuawied g s3diaoay g0 AMewwng s to3epinbiq jwmor
(uonepinbiq ug)
PY1 SaUIGIN L PUIAA SDUBATZ



9
JUnoasy Jeuly siojepinbi sy
{uonepinor] Up) Pyl SeUIGIng puIpm sdueAd

AIOSINDY AjpAReINWND pue poLIdd Y] Y104 104 SJUBWIISINGSIP pue SIS01 atull §,103epinbiT ay3 jo sjie3sqg

did

3 xtpuaddy




TLBOTL. S, " 0996 -SSR AT e kT bolebseAul s
[1%:5r4 526963 SHEE 1od pagquasald
00°05¢ 00°00F (1N SKNIpIT) - SUOISUAY

96 e 00 0k G670 siapouaIeus

g€ 602 0G 1eZ c8D Jaupucdde-aid - IVAMYL
00’052 05291 90 10y

18 pSZ SEplgl 023l SI0JIpID pRINDASUN
67062 00 0952 0Z'0t SIONpRIY PaINDaS
ihR+7 24 219z S6'0 SIOYpBI) {BliUalE)RId
00002 00001 50 mmmiqc._w
1Z'e5g;, S0 0o STO9B0C . 06'6H Ll TRIONPRY.
<5 {52 GLZLT9 0Z'¥Z ‘Gopaaiiod 19eq
oo'ose 0528 SE0 voliesieay jasse-ehan
00082 00'GLE') 056 Apadoid poyeseavpousaly
55'992 GTSOE'E or'gl uggesesy 1955y
PLBSZN e L - DSTGROLL . CSPREL . L o L hp Y, oy uohES)EeYy 1958Y,
00002 080 0Z% o'z ‘Buwuelg pue ABa1ens
1&z9z 05016'2 o1 . dip pue 834
o'ose 0§°ZEL SK'e . |aaeIL

[3: ¥ ¥ COELYY 0E'eZ . ucllensuwpy [gJauag

95 IEE Qe erL's 55'GL , MIJABY PUB [BANOT) BRRT)
zi'tee 00 Z00'% 508l Jessuss) - Bupunedsy ases

2E 102 GV G8'g . BununoIy 3seT)

00 002 GO'Q0L 050 e . Buparey 9 winipy

m.:é_vc«

LAt

- 06°9L - : nE::m_n— pue :euq._..m_.EEuc_:

N oz hwnEmouo [¥4 BBS Bt ¢ _._m,n méE 1) P :mzu T

SWBWBSINGSIP PUE 1500 F5ED A0UM - Loday 6 dIS dYd

05'95.'61  06'S0E oL puBD
0528 0t 0 Juauneloddy aig
LT ORDL I TE  C g3 Tieunuoddy-ad
00 002 00l _cwE_Eunam 150d - IVAXE]
STO0L 05¢ SB|BULGY Juauguioddy
05'1E9'R otee sBunsaiy [Suioday Aomimg
STHEL 9 jessuaD - vueduiey) Ammeg
QoELL'S 569l VAL 1Y 1s0g
LOOSOR'9L - OBE T Ty ey h-iieauedwoy oimes
05°L€9 S5 Z saunbuz vago
00'0Ze 00k 1ayl0 - yom Asojebnsanu)

SLl-gz1 GLIGEL 05001 poddng g eLoissajoIg Jownp

SBZ-00¢ &6z 00Z GlTsil [eUDISSTJ0Ld JAl0)
GOtOre SOvOve LG0T siopeng ¢ siafeusy
SPG-0GY GEF-0GY ‘CBISEE o 1BuLe / 18%e) ounuieddy
LYGT A 45T FT0ZARW 15 ELat AnpivE apein

warg satel 10 abieyg dHJ

PAURCUN sem 1F0D JyY) awll #y3 ge Sayieadnd
me IYNH 2yzle padieys 5y dea|yy

m0) puels
3 onjep

8102 1oquwaaaq 4Z ¢} gLOT IsnBry 1

potsd auy 1oy sjUawasINGSI(

82°261 05816 L 06 |Ejo) pueis
- 00002 00°002 ISy 1103dE 1504 - 1vpme ]
[Vop:rd] ooroot oRQ A Buppoday Aoines
84 0% 05 68. 08¢ aaueidwe]) Aoiners

SS¥6l og'sR0't 09§ [ - o Tieoumpdwiog oymng
ek 1474 o007 00 4 SICHpasY Peindasun

00'00Z 0000z g3 LRI ST stonpary

00'00Z 007091 08'0 diM PuB aay
[vvfiird oGl oL T lokensuRupY [elouen
R 00'00z 00 OF aro AJY pue |IU0D) 3587y
ongez 00'681 a0 Guqunoosy ased
00002 00’00t 05D Supug|g P ulwpy

i n . w u_._ !.6 :nzg..._:_s_ue.

Ecm.._mnEmu.un_ rw o] w:um 5 .:4. v_. uozm. u..: _e pa .__mc._u Bl
{uonjepinbiy uj) pI SBLIQINYL PUIA 3DUBAT
B




AICSIADY

did

1UNOY [BUd ,Sicepinbiy sy
{uonepinbrt UL} PIT SAUKAN L PUIN, S0URAZ

pOLId4 9} Ul pa.LInoul sasuadxa Jo Juawalels

qa xipuaddy



S¥6'T jej01

74 S99} anbayd 11
6161 uopjelaunual s iojepinb
E

8T0T 49quadaq 1T sasuadxy
0] popiad

8T0Z 49quwadaQ TZ Papua
pouad 9y3 10§ sasuadxa JO JUSWIRLS
(uogepinbyy ur) pa)uiry saujqing puipm ssueay




